
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0066 Name: TI - Maint and Support Agrmnt w/Ernst and Young

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:1/6/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/7/2017 2/7/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to Agreement
No. 32941 with Ernst & Young, LLP, to extend the current Managed Services Agreement for
maintenance and support of the utility billing software systems for nine months; and increase the
contract amount by $361,224, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $1,242,477;

Authorize an administrative correction to the Third Amendment to Agreement No. 32941 with Ernst &
Young, LLP, for as-needed technical support and integration services, to clarify the contract amount is
not to exceed $585,000 annually for a period of two years, with the option to renew for two additional
one-year periods; and

Increase appropriations in the General Services Fund (IS 385) in the Technology and Innovation
Department (TI) by $361,224, offset by charges to departments utilizing the utility billing system.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Technology and Innovation

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020717-R-20sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council2/7/2017 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

